
156626-2020 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 156626-2020 - Result
Germany-Potsdam: Landscaping work
OJ S 66/2020 02/04/2020
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Helmholtz-Zentrum Potsdam, Deutsches GeoForschungsZentrum GFZ – 
Vergabestelle
Postal address: Telegrafenberg Haus G 255
Town: Potsdam
NUTS code: DE404 Potsdam, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany
Contact person: Vergabestelle
E-mail: vergabestelle@gfz-potsdam.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://WWW.GFZ-POTSDAM.DE

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other activity: Forschung

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Garten- und Landschaftsbauarbeiten VE 602 – B1206G Neubau Laborgebäude A71 – 
GeoBioLab

Main CPV code
45112700 Landscaping work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Bauvorhaben:
Das Helmholtz-Zentrum Potsdam, Deutsches GeoForschnungsZentrum plant den Neubau 
eines GeoBioLab auf dem Gelände des Telegraphenbergs in Potsdam. Die Außenanlagen 
erhalten neue Straßen-/Wegeflächen aus versickerungsfähigem Betonpflaster. Es sind 18 
Fahrradstellplätze geplant, die wie die 4+20 PKW-Stellplätze aus Betonpflaster mit Rasenfuge 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/156626-2020
mailto:vergabestelle@gfz-potsdam.de?subject=TED
http://WWW.GFZ-POTSDAM.DE


156626-2020 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

bestehen. Das Regenwasser wird über eine Rigole mit Zisterne zur Versickerung gebracht. Es 
sind weiterhin um das Gebäude Betonwinkelstützen zur Geländeabfangung, Rasenflächen 
und Gehölzflächen geplant. Die Traufkante erhält einen Kiesstreifen.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 487 129,36 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE404 Potsdam, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: Potsdam

Description of the procurement
Garten- und Landschaftsbauarbeiten VE 602 Auszug der zu bearbeitenden Flächen:
— Bearbeitungsfläche: 4.910 m2;
— Bodenaushub: 300 m3;
— Bodenabfuhr: 200 m3;
— Vorh. Boden verteilen: 864 m3;
— Rigolenkörper: 137 Stück;
— Wegeflächen: 80 m2;
— Straßen/Stellplatzflächen: 1.560 m2;
— Einfassungen: 883 m;
— Winkelstützwände: 92,5 m;
— Einfriedung: 156 m.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information



156626-2020 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 024-052573

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 45016968-361

Title:
Garten- und Landschaftsbauarbeiten VE602

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
30/03/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Landschafts- und Gartenbau Stackelitz GmbH
Postal address: Schleesen 1a
Town: Coswig
NUTS code: DEE0D Stendal
Postal code: 06868
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 487 129,36 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes beim Bundeskartellamt
Postal address: Villemombler Straße 76
Town: Bonn

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/052573-2020


156626-2020 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany
E-mail: vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
Telephone: +49 228-94990
Fax: +49 228-9499163
Internet address: www.bundeskartellamt.de

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Entsprechend der Regelungen in § 160 GWB:
1) Die Vergabekammer leitet ein Nachprüfungsverfahren nur auf Antrag ein,
2) Antragsbefugt ist jedes Unternehmen, das ein Interesse an dem öffentlichen Auftrag oder 
der Konzession hat und eine Verletzung in seinen Rechten nach § 97 Absatz 6 durch 
Nichtbeachtung von Vergabevorschriften geltend macht. Dabei ist darzulegen, dass dem 
Unternehmen durch die behauptete Verletzung der Vergabevorschriften ein Schaden 
entstanden ist oder zu entstehen droht,
3) Der Antrag ist unzulässig, soweit:
(a) Der Antragsteller den geltend gemachten Verstoß gegen Vergabevorschriften vor 
Einreichen des Nachprüfungsantrags erkannt und gegenüber dem Auftraggeber nicht 
innerhalb einer Frist von 10 Kalendertagen gerügt hat; der Ablauf der Frist nach § 134 Absatz 
2 bleibt unberührt,
(b) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die aufgrund der Bekanntmachung erkennbar sind, 
nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der in der Bekanntmachung benannten Frist zur Bewerbung 
oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüber dem Auftraggeber gerügt werden,
(c) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die erst in den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind, 
nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der Frist zur Bewerbung oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüber 
dem Auftraggeber gerügt werden,
(d) Mehr als 15 Kalendertage nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge 
nicht abhelfen zu wollen, vergangen sind.
Satz 1 gilt nicht bei einem Antrag auf Feststellung der Unwirksamkeit des Vertrags nach § 135 
Absatz 1 Nummer 2. § 134 Absatz 1 Satz 2 bleibt unberührt.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Helmholtz-Zentrum Potsdam, Deutsches GeoForschungsZentrum GFZ – 
Vergabestelle
Postal address: Telegrafenberg Haus G255
Town: Potsdam
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabestelle@gfz-potsdam.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
31/03/2020

mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de?subject=TED
http://www.bundeskartellamt.de
mailto:vergabestelle@gfz-potsdam.de?subject=TED

